Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

March
2011

132,095 134,953
132,276 137,701
264,371 272,654

3,588,194 3,086,005
5,302,664 4,550,518
8,890,858 7,636,523

2
- o

0
408
408

3,588,194 3,086,005
5,302,675 4,550,926
8,890,869 7,636,931

1,993
3,502
2,231

532
8,258

2,291
3,748
2,647

651
9,337

% Change

-2.12%
-3.94%
-3.04%

16.27%
16.53%
16.43%

-97.30%
-97.30%

16.27%
16.52%
16.42%

-13.01%

-6.56%
-15.72%
-18.28%
-11.56%

Calendar Year to Date

2012 2011 % Change

347,835 348,929 -0.31%
348,699 352,777 -1.16%
696,534 701,706 -0.74%

9,882,103 8,384,007 17.87%
14,632,358 12,199,207 19.95%
24,514,461 20,583,214 19.10%

80 107 -25.23%
273 639  -57.28%
353 746 -52.68%

9,882,183 8,384,114 17.87%
14,632,631 12,199,846 19.94%
24,514,814 20,583,960 19.10%

5,888 6,237  -5.60%
10,220 10,283  -0.61%
6,329 6,931  -8.69%
1,761 2440  -27.83%
24,198 25891  -6.54%

Fiscal Year to Date
2012 2011

1,167,783 1,219,439
1,162,988 1,219,422
2,330,771 2,438,861

30,385,718 25,869,488
45,893,004 38,906,012
76,278,722 64,775,500

1,538 550
8,586 1,771
10,124 2,321

30,387,256 25,870,038
45,901,590 38,907,783
76,288,846 64,777,821

18,463 19,919
31,759 32,178
19,288 20,928

4.426 6.762
73,936 79,787

% Change

-4.24%
-4.63%
-4.43%

17.46%
17.96%
17.76%

179.64%
384.81%
336.19%

17.46%
17.98%
17.77%

-7.31%
-1.30%
-7.84%
-34.55%
-7.33%




