RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2012	2011	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	132,095	134,953	-2.12%	347,835	348,929	-0.31%		1,167,783	1,219,439	-4.24%	
Deplaned	<u>132,276</u>	<u>137,701</u>	-3.94%	<u>348,699</u>	<u>352,777</u>	-1.16%		<u>1,162,988</u>	<u>1,219,422</u>	-4.63%	
Total	264,371	272,654	-3.04%	696,534	701,706	-0.74%		2,330,771	2,438,861	-4.43%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned		3,086,005	16.27%	9,882,103	8,384,007	17.87%		30,385,718	25,869,488	17.46%	
Deplaned		<u>4,550,518</u>	16.53%	<u>14,632,358</u>	<u>12,199,207</u>	19.95%		<u>45,893,004</u>	38,906,012	17.96%	
Total	8,890,858	7,636,523	16.43%	24,514,461	20,583,214	19.10%		76,278,722	64,775,500	17.76%	
B4 - 11											
Mail (in pounds)					407	05.000/		4.500		470.040/	
Enplaned		0	07.000/	80	107	-25.23%		1,538	550	179.64%	
Deplaned		<u>408</u>	-97.30%	<u>273</u>	<u>639</u>	-57.28%		<u>8,586</u>	<u>1,771</u>	384.81%	
Total	11	408	-97.30%	353	746	-52.68%		10,124	2,321	336.19%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,588,194	3,086,005	16.27%	9,882,183	8,384,114	17.87%		30,387,256	25,870,038	17.46%	
Deplaned	, ,	4,550,926	16.52%	14,632,631	12,199,846	19.94%		45,901,590	38,907,783	17.98%	
Total		7,636,931	16.42%	24,514,814	20,583,960	19.10%		76,288,846	64,777,821	17.77%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1,993	2,291	-13.01%	5,888	6,237	-5.60%		18,463	19,919	-7.31%	
Air Taxi	3,502	3,748	-6.56%	10,220	10,283	-0.61%		31,759	32,178	-1.30%	
General Aviation	2,231	2,647	-15.72%	6,329	6,931	-8.69%		19,288	20,928	-7.84%	
Military	532	<u>651</u>	-18.28%	<u>1,761</u>	2,440	-27.83%		<u>4,426</u>	<u>6,762</u>	-34.55%	
Total	8,258	9,337	-11.56%	24,198	25,891	-6.54%		73,936	79,787	-7.33%	